

## PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION I.S. BINDRA STADIUM, SECTOR-63 SAS NAGAR, MOHALI

## Bid No.:01/2023

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

On behalf of Punjab Cricket Association, Mohali Project Director, invite bids for "New International Cricket Stadium at Mullanpur (New Chandigarh)" for the following works:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Earnes Money (Rs.)	y Non- Refundable	Period of Completion	Approx. Value of the Work (Rs.)
1.	Supply Installation & Commissioning of 21 no. Lifts including related civil and electrical works along with CAMC for 5 years.	4.00 Lakh	11,800/-	5 Months	To be quoted by bidder
2.	Designing, Supplying, Planning, Installation, testing, commissioning of LED Mast Flood Lights including related Civil and Electrical works along with comprehensive maintenance for 5 years including 1 year of DLP, complete in all respect on EPC Mode.		akh 29,500/-	6 Months	To be quoted by bidder
3.	Landscaping work along with maintenance of 3 years.	1.34 Lakh	5,900/-	6 Months + 3 Year	1.34 Cr.
	Supply of Black Soil, Red Soil (Sieved) & Murrum (Sieved) for Ground B and Practice Pitches as per detailed specifications / norms fixed by BCCI and approved by Engineer in Charge / Curator of PCA.	Lakh	5,900/-	3 Months	0.58 Cr.
	Supply, Fabricating, Installation, Painting and Erection of Manual Score Board	0.20 Lakh	5,900/-	3 Months	10.00 Lakh
<ul> <li>* For Sr. No. 1, Manufacturers, Suppliers, Distributors, Contractors etc. are eligible.</li> <li>* For Sr. No. 2, 3 &amp; 5, Contractors having relevant experience of executing the similar works.</li> <li>* For Sr. No. 4, Agencies having relevant experience of supplying the material to any Cricket Association associated with BCCI.</li> <li>2. Important dates are as under:-</li> </ul>					
1.	Period of availability of Tender online shall be		From 20.01.2023 to 02.02.2023 up to 05.00 PM		
2.	Last date and time for online- submission of bid shall be		02.02.2023 up to 05.00 PM		
3.	Date and time of opening of technical bid		03.02.2023 at 12.30 PM		
4.	Date and time of opening of financial bid	F	From 20.01.2023 to 02.02.2023 up to 05.00 PM		
*For detailed terms and conditions refer to website: eproc.punjab.gov.in -Sd- Email: project.director@cricketpunjab.in Project Director					